

REGULATIONS FOR

DRIVEWAY AND ENCROACHMENT CONTROL

State of Georgia Department of Transportation State Traffic Safety & Design Engineer

Wayne Shackelford Building 935 Confederate Avenue Building 24 Atlanta, Georgia 30316

October 10, 2009

Copies of this document may be obtained by visiting or writing the Office of Traffic Safety and Design at the above address. The document can also be downloaded from the website below.

Visit our website at: http://www.dot.ga.gov

ORDER OF THE COMMISSIONER DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION STATE OF GEORIGA

WHEREAS, the Department of Transportation has in the past adopted Regulations for Driveway and Encroachment Control on State Highways. Said Regulations are developed as guidelines for maximum protection to the public through the orderly control of traffic entering and leaving a part of the State Highway System. These Regulations are applicable to all roads under the jurisdiction of the Department of Transportation; and

WHEREAS, from time to time exercise has dictated the wisdom of amendments To Regulations and the Department has from time to time adopted such amendments; and

NOW, THEREFORE, by virtue of the authority contained in Code Section 32-6-133 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated, be it ordered by the Commissioner to adopt and make effective this date "Regulations for Driveway and Encroachment Control", and the same is herby adopted as embodying the full and complete Regulations for the purposes therein stated in lieu of previous documents for such purposes and all amendments thereof until this date.

BE IT FURTHER ORDERED, that the Commissioner shall be authorized to grant waivers in connection with the requirements of these Regulations when deemed necessary in the public interest.

Done at Atlanta, Georgia, this 10 th day of atlanta, 2009

APPROVED:

Vance C. Smith, Jr., Commissioner

Department of Transportation

ATTEST:

Kathryn Pfirman,

Treasurer